Dimmer KNX 90-230 Vac a taglio di fase a 1
o 4 canali
Codici: EK-GD2-TP-1-HV
EK-GD1-TP-4-HV
FISPEKGDXTPXHV00
IT
Descrizione
I dimmer a taglio di fase ekinex KNX alimentati a 90-

conductors and diameter between 0.6 and 0.8 mm
•	 recommended wire stripping approx. 5 mm
•	 color codification: red = + (positive) bus conductor,
black = − (negative) bus conductor
Technical data
Inputs
•	 Power supply: 90 - 230 Vac 50/60 Hz
•	 Maximum input current: 1 A for EK-GD2-TP-1-HV, 4
A for EK-GD1-TP-4-HV
mode by pressing the programming pushbutton (5)
located on the front side of the housing. In this ope-
rating mode, the programming LED is turned on;
•	 download into the device the physical address and
the configuration with the ETS® program.
At the end of the download the operation of the device
automatically returns to normal mode; in this mode the
programming LED is turned off. Now the bus device is
programmed and ready for use.
Outputs
•	 Power supply: 90 - 230 Vac 50/60 Hz
•	 1 CH: output power 110 W @ 110 Vac, 220 W @ 220
Vac, 230 W @ 230 Vac
•	 4 CH: output power per channel 110 W @ 110 Vac,
220 W @ 220 Vac, 230 W @ 230 Vac
•	 Minimum load power: 1 W per channel
•	 Maximum output current: 1 A per channel
Nr. Label Connection
1 AC Output - Live
AC OUT (N) AC Output - Neutral
2 AC IN (N) AC Input - Neutral
AC IN (L) AC Input - Live
3 - Not used
4 - KNX bus terminal
5 - Test / KNX programming button and LED
Nr. Label Connection
1 - Power supply and loads clamps
2 Power Signalling LED
3 x LED and channel x (x = 1,2,3,4) button
4 - KNX bus terminal
5 - Programming LED
6 - KNX Programming button
Mounting for EK-GD1-TP-4-HV
For the mounting proceed as follows: